10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

24 October 1986

COMMISSION HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Cases called on Docket No. 32-86 CASE
for which no testimony was pre- Q8854> 8995,
8996

sented.

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Chairman
Ed Kelley, Commissioner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
APPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylorx
Legal Counsel for the Division
0il Conservation Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For Mesa Grande Resources: William F. Carr
Attorney at Law
CAMPRELL & BLACK P. A.
P. O. Box 2208
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. STAMETS: We'll call next
Case Number 8854.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of the
0il Conservation Division on its own motion for exceptions
to the Special Rules for the Gavilan-Greenhorn-Graneros-
Dakota and Gavilan-Mancos 0il Pools, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico.

MR. CARR: May it please the
Commission, this case is before you on the application for
hearing de novo of Mesa Grande Resources, Inc.

Mesa Grande has requested that
its application for hearing de novec be dismissed, as well as
its application in each of the two following cases, Case
8995 and Case 8996.

MR. STAMETS: And those cases
are for nonstandard oil proration units and unorthodox well

locations and they will each be dismissed.

(Hearing concluded.)




10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CER-
TIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il Con-
servation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the
said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of this

portion of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my

ability.




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXYICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

18 September 1986

COMMISSION HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of the 0il Conservation CASE
Division on its own motion for excep- 8854
tions to the Special Rules for the
Gavilan-Greenhorn=Graneros-Dakota anc
Gavilan Mancos Cil Pools as promul-

gated by Division Order Nos. R-7745

and R-7407, respectively, Rio Arriba

County, New Mexico.

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Chairman
Ed Kelley, Commissioner
TRANGCRIPT OF HEARING
APPEARANCTES
For the Commission: Jeff Taylor

Legal Counsel for the Division

0il Conservation Division
State Land Office Rldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. STAMETS: This hearing will come

to order. I'd like to announce that every case on today's

docket, except for Case 8781,

October 23 date.

has been continued to the




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFICAT

=

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S5.R., DO HEREBY CER-
TIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il Con-
servation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the
said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of this
portion of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my

ability.




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY
THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW
MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 8854 DE NOVO
Order No. R-8268-A

APPLICATION OF THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION ON ITS OWN MOTION FOR

EXCEPTIONS TO THE SPECIAL RULES FOR

THE GAVILAN~-GREENHORN-GRANEROCS-DAKOTA

AND GAVILAN-MANCOS OIL POOLS AS PROMULGATED
BY DIVISION ORDER NOS. R-7745 and R-7407,
RESPECTIVELY, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 23,
1986, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the 0il Conservation
Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the
"Commission”.

NOW, on this 4th day of November, 1986, the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony
presented and the exhibits received at said hearing, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

Mesa Grande Resources, Inc., as applicant for hearing De
Novo in this case, has requested dismissal thereof and such
request should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case 8854 De Novo is hereby dismissed and Order No. R-8268
is hereby continued in full force and effect.



D
Case No 8854 De Novo
Order No. R-8268-A

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and vyear

hereinabove designated.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
O, CCNSEERVATION CCMMISSICN

JIM BACZ, Member

End

EC LLLY Nenber
/

AT

k. L. STAMETS,
Chairman and Secretary

S EAL



