1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
3	24 October 1986
4	COMMISSION HEARING
5	
6	
7	IN THE MATTER OF:
8	Cases called on Docket No. 32-86 CASE for which no testimony was pre- sented. 8854 8995,
9	senced.
10	
11	
12	
13	BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Chairman
14	Ed Kelley, Commissioner
15	
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
17	
18	APPEARANCES
19	
20	For the Division: Jeff Taylor Legal Counsel for the Division
21	Oil Conservation Division State Land Office Bldg.
22	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
23	For Mesa Grande Resources: William F. Carr
24	Attorney at Law CAMPBELL & BLACK P. A.
25	P. O. Box 2208
	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

2

MR. STAMETS: We'll call next

3

Case Number 8854.

5

Oil Conservation Division on its own motion for exceptions

MR. TAYLOR: Application of the

6

to the Special Rules for the Gavilan-Greenhorn-Graneros-

7

Dakota and Gavilan-Mancos Oil Pools, Rio Arriba County, New

_

8

Mexico.

9

10

'

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

MR. CARR: May it please the

Commission, this case is before you on the application for

hearing de novo of Mesa Grande Resources, Inc.

Mesa Grande has requested that

its application for hearing de novo be dismissed, as well as

its application in each of the two following cases, Case

8995 and Case 8996.

MR. STAMETS: And those cases

are for nonstandard oil proration units and unorthodox well

locations and they will each be dismissed.

(Hearing concluded.)

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of this portion of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sulyles, Boyd Cor

1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
3	18 September 1986
4	COMMISSION HEARING
5	
6 7	IN THE MATTER OF:
8	Application of the Oil Conservation CASE Division on its own motion for excep- 8854 tions to the Special Rules for the
9	Gavilan-Greenhorn=Graneros-Dakota and Gavilan Mancos Oil Pools as promul-
10	gated by Division Order Nos. R-7745 and R-7407, respectively, Rio Arriba
11	County, New Mexico.
12	
13 14	BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Chairman Ed Kelley, Commissioner
15	
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
17	APPEARANCES
18	
19	For the Commission: Jeff Taylor
20	Legal Counsel for the Division Oil Conservation Division
21	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22	For the Applicant:
23	
24	
25	

MR. STAMETS: This hearing will come to order. I'd like to announce that every case on today's docket, except for Case 8781, has been continued to the October 23 date.

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of this portion of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Saley W. Boyd CSR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 8854 DE NOVO Order No. R-8268-A

APPLICATION OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ON ITS OWN MOTION FOR EXCEPTIONS TO THE SPECIAL RULES FOR THE GAVILAN-GREENHORN-GRANEROS-DAKOTA AND GAVILAN-MANCOS OIL POOLS AS PROMULGATED BY DIVISION ORDER NOS. R-7745 and R-7407, RESPECTIVELY, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 23, 1986, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission".

NOW, on this 4th day of November, 1986, the Commission, a quorum being present, having considered the testimony presented and the exhibits received at said hearing, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

Mesa Grande Resources, Inc., as applicant for hearing De Novo in this case, has requested dismissal thereof and such request should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case 8854 De Novo is hereby dismissed and Order No. R-8268 is hereby continued in full force and effect.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

JIM BACA, Member

ED KELLEY, Member

R. L. STAMETS, Chairman and Secretary

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

SEAL